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1100 Carlisle Street



Jackson, Miss.  39202



Phone (601) 948-3533
New Stage Theatre Presents Best of Enemies
Contemporary history-as-theatre at its best!


JACKSON—New Stage Theatre presents the Regional Premiere of the Civil Rights drama Best of Enemies February 28-March 12, 2017. Curtain times and dates for performances are Tuesdays through Saturdays at 7:30 p.m. and 2:00 p.m. on Sundays. Ticket prices are $28.00 with discounts available for students, senior citizens and groups. Tickets can be purchased at the box office, located inside the Jane Reid Petty Theatre Center, charged by phone by calling the theatre at (601) 948-3531 or ordered online at www.newstagetheatre.com. Sponsored by Clarion Ledger and Mississippi Arts Commission. Recommended for ages 14 and older for strong, racial language and content.
Based on the bestselling book by Osha Gray Davidson, Best of Enemies is a true story about the relationship between a Grand Cyclops of the KKK and an African-American civil rights activist, during the desegregation of the Durham, North Carolina schools in 1971. Best of Enemies exposes the poison of prejudice but also demonstrates what’s possible when we recognize the humanity in each other, forgive the past, and work together to change the future. Steep political ramifications, hypocritical thinking, and unexpected personal battles round out this deeply moving civil rights drama. Is it possible for sworn enemies to find common ground in solving the world’s problems?
New Stage Theatre’s Artistic Director Francine Thomas Reynolds said: “The premise of the play sounds implausible: Ku Klux Klan leader and black Civil Rights activist are forced to work together. That they become friends seems like a miracle, and if it were fiction no one would believe it. But the plot of Mark St. Germain’s play, based on the book by Osha Gray Davidson, is taken from real life. These were two very real people and their story is full of emotion and high ideals worth celebrating. The play is both entertaining and illuminating and there are lessons in the enduring friendship of Atwater and Ellis which can be of benefit to all of us.”
The ensemble cast includes Rus Blackwell as C.P. Ellis (Orlando, FL), Marci J. Duncan as Ann Atwater (Mobile, AL), Jessica Wilkinson as Mary Ellis (Florence), and Yohance Myles as Bill Riddick (Ridgeland). Best of Enemies is directed by Francine Thomas Reynolds. Myles appear through the courtesy of the Actors’ Equity Association.
The William Winter Institute for Racial Reconciliation night at New Stage Theatre in conjunction with Best of Enemies performance. Please join us on Tuesday, February 28 for this free event. New Stage will host a panel discussion on Racial Reconciliation at 6:30 p.m. in Hewes Room followed by a post-performance discussion with Institute representatives and the cast of Best of Enemies.  
College Night Discount – New Stage will offer $10 tickets to full time college students for the performance of Best of Enemies on Tuesday, March 7 at 7:30 p.m. Students can reserve tickets in advance by calling the box office. 
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By Mark St. Germain

Feb. 28-Mar. 12, 2017






1100 Carlisle Street



Jackson, MS  39202



(601) 948-3533
	Sun
	Mon
	Tues
	Wed
	Thurs
	Fri
	Sat

	
	
	28
Preview

7:30 p.m.
	1
Post Show Actor Chat
7:30 
p.m.
	2
7:30 p.m.
	3
7:30 p.m.
	4
7:30 p.m.

	5
2 p.m.

	6
	7
 7:30 

p.m.
	8
Post Show Actor Chat
7:30 
p.m.
	9
7:30 p.m.
	10
7:30 p.m.
	11
7:30 p.m.

	12
2 p.m.

	
	
	
	
	
	



Where:

The Jane Reid Petty Theatre Center, 
1100 Carlisle Street, Jackson MS  39202
Dates:


Preview: February 28
Open: March 1
Close: March 12
Performance Times:

Tues. Preview: 
7:30 pm

Tues. thru Sat.: 
7:30 pm

Sundays: 
2:00 pm

Tickets:

$28.00; seniors/students $22; group discounts available

Box Office:

Telephone: 601-948-3531

Online:
www.newstagetheatre.com

Email: tickets@newstagetheatre.com

Hours: 
Mon.-Fri. from 10 am – 5 pm

Hours During Show:


Tues. Preview: 
10 am -7:30

Tues. thru Fri.:
10 am - 7:30 pm

Saturday:
4 pm - 7:30 pm

Sunday:
1 pm - 2 pm

Tickets Online:

Tickets may be purchased 24 hours a day, seven days a week at www.newstagetheatre.com (a per-ticket service fee of $3 applies to all online purchases)

Rush Tickets:

One hour prior to curtain for any performance, students with a current academic ID may purchase an available seat for $10. Limit one ticket per ID.
Information:

Call 601-948-3531 or visit New Stage online at www.newstagetheatre.com

Director

Francine Thomas Reynolds
Stage Manager

Elise McDonald

Scenic Designer
Richart Schug
Lighting Designer
Brent Lefavor
Costume Designer
Lesley Raybon
Properties

Richard Lawrence
Cast:

C.P. Ellis

Rus Blackwell
Mary Ellis

Jessica Wilkinson

Ann Atwater

Marci J. Duncan

Bill Riddick

Yohance Myles

IMMEDIATE RELEASE


Contact: Melissa Tillman


(601) 948-3533 ext. 226


mtillman@newstagetheatre.com
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